2118283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Seal Company, Inc.		03/26/1996	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dichtomatik North America, L.P.	
Street Address:	1087 Park Place	
City:	Shakopee	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55379-1889	
Entity Type:	Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2118283	CODE BLUE	
Registration Number:	2018937	тсм	
Registration Number:	3185753	CODE BLUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)354-5755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343545332

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name: Connie McLean

Address Line 1: 47690 East Anchor Court

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DICHTOMATIK CARVE OUT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean	
Signature:	/Connie McLean/	
	TRADEMARK	

900166722 | REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0141

P \$90,00 21182

Date:	07/12/2010
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Executed Assignment of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment of US TMs from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made as of this 5th day of July, 2010, by International Seal Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1087 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379-1889, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") to Dichtomatik North America, L.P., a Delaware liability company, having a place of business at 1087 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379-1889, USA (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has adopted the United States Trademark Registrations and common law trademarks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Marks, the common law rights associated therewith, all registrations and applications therefor throughout the world, all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, any papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully register or secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any rights therein.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its respective duly authorized officer, hereby sets its hands and seals effective on the first date above written.

International Seal Company, Inc.

Name: Ronald W. Wangerov

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

	_		, ,
Registration Date	12/2/1997	11/26/1996	12/19/2006
Registration Number	2,118,283	2,018,937	3,185,753
Mark	CODE BLUE (Stylized)	TCM (Stylized)	CODE BLUE (Words)

RECORDED: 07/12/2010